

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-15-2019

State v. Cazier Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46480

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Cazier Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46480" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5659.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5659

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Authoritiesii

II. Argument in Reply.....1

 A. The district court violated Mr. Cazier’s right to an impartial jury as protected by the Sixth Amendment to the United States Constitution and Article 1, Section 7 of the Idaho Constitution by denying counsel’s counsel’s request to voir dire the jury in light of the inflammatory and misleading article.....1

 B. The prosecutor’s misconduct in closing argument deprived Mr. Cazier of his right to due process as protected by the Fourteenth Amendment to the United States Constitution and Article 1, Section 13 of the Idaho Constitution2

 C. By failing to require the jury to identify the acts it unanimously found constituted the battery and sentencing Mr. Cazier for causing the anoxic brain injury, the district court violated Mr. Cazier’s right under the Sixth and Fourteenth Amendments to the United States Constitution to have a jury determine each element of the offense.....4

III. Conclusion.....6

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

State v. Gonzalez, 165 Idaho 95, 439 P.3d 1267 (2019).....3
State v. Polson, 92 Idaho 615, 448 P.2d 229 (1968)1-2
State v. Stevens, 146 Idaho 139, 191 P.3d 217 (2008).....5

STATE STATUTES

I.C. § 19-25215
